Guard Column for UHPLC
Guard Column for UHPLC cartridge system protect valuable UHPLC analytical
columns from chemical contaminants and particulates. It is a simple to use
cartridge system which includes a tubing installed to the holder offering mini-
mized dead volume.
Physical Properties
● Silica             : High Purity Spherical Silica Gel
● Particle Size    : 2 μm, 3 μm

Guard Column for UHPLC effectively protect your valuable analytical columns without altering
chromatographic results.
Ordering Guide
InertSustain® C18
InertSustain® C8
InertSustain® Phenyl
Length
(mm)
I.D.
(mm)
Replacement Cartridge (2 pcs) Cartridge (2 pcs) + Holder (1 pcs) Set
Particle Size 2 μm Particle Size 3 μm Particle Size 2 μm Particle Size 3 μm
10
1.5 5020-20314 5020-20306 5020-20365 5020-20357
2.1 5020-20331 5020-20323 5020-20382 5020-20374
3.0 5020-20348 5020-20340 5020-20399 5020-20391
Length
(mm)
I.D.
(mm)
Replacement Cartridge (2 pcs) Cartridge (2 pcs) + Holder (1 pcs) Set
Particle Size 2 μm Particle Size 3 μm Particle Size 2 μm Particle Size 3 μm
10
1.5 5020-20315 5020-20307 5020-20366 5020-20358
2.1 5020-20332 5020-20324 5020-20383 5020-20375
3.0 5020-20349 5020-20341 5020-20400 5020-20392
Length
(mm)
I.D.
(mm)
Replacement Cartridge (2 pcs) Cartridge (2 pcs) + Holder (1 pcs) Set
Particle Size 2 μm Particle Size 3 μm Particle Size 2 μm Particle Size 3 μm
10
1.5 5020-20316 5020-20308 5020-20367 5020-20359
2.1 5020-20333 5020-20325 5020-20384 5020-20376
3.0 5020-20350 5020-20342 5020-20401 5020-20393
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
Time (min)
1
2
3
4
5
Chromatogram without Guard Column for UHPLC
Conditions
Column
Eluent
Flow Rate
Col.Temp.
N =           18,800
Pressure 35.0 MPa
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
Time (min)
1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
Time (min)
Lot# 1 Lot# 2
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
Sample ：
：InertSustain C18
（2 μm, 100 × 2.1 mm I.D.）
：CH3CN/H2O= 65/35,v/v
：0.4 mL/min
：40 ℃
Chromatogram with Guard Column for UHPLC, 2.1 mm I.D. x 10 mm